FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 08-11-2000

OVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 4646.152.(

To the	Honorable	Commissic
Discos	rocard the	attached or

101430426

Please record the attached original accumulation of the state of the s						ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS						
1.	Name of	conveying part	ty(ies):			2.	N	lame and ac	ddress of a	receiving party	<i>'</i> :	
	ASTELLA ico ALBIZ		RIZANTE RE	DONDO	Antonio ZAOPO,							
						Name:		PIRELLI (	CAVI SIST	ГЕМІ Ѕ.р.А.		
Addition	nal name(	s) of conveying	party(ies) at	tached?	□ Yes ⊠ No	Interna	l Ad	ddress:				
3.	Nature o	of conveyance:				Street	Add	lress:	Viale Sa	arca, 222		
						City:	_M	lilan				
×		Assignment			Merger	State:				Zip Code:		
а		Security Agreement			Change of Varie	Countr Postal		taly de: 20126				
					NIN 5 3 500	C10 2014						
		Other			3	dditio			Address(e	es) attached?		
Execution	on Date:	June 19, 200	00		THAD!	□ Yes	⊠ No	0	<u></u>			
4.	Applicat applicati		or patent nun	nber(s): I	f this document is b	eing filed	tog	ether with a	new appl	lication, the ex	ecution date of the	
A.	Patent A	application Num	ber(s):			B. Pat	ent	Number(s):				
	09/488,7	708, filed Janua	ıry 21, 2000									
				Addi	tional numbers atta	ched? □ \	/es	⊠ No				
5.		nd address of p ing document s			ondence	6.	To 1	otal number	r of applic	ations and reg	istrations involved	
Name: Bruce C. Zotter, Esq.						<sup>1</sup> 7. ⊠	1					
Internal	Address:			ON, FAR	ABOW, GARRETT	Enclos	ed (	(Please cha	rge defici	ency to deposi	it account)	
						Author	ized	i to be char	ged to dep	oosit account		
Street A	ddress:	1300 I Stree	et, N.W.						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
City:		Washington				8.	D	eposit acco	unt numb	er: <u>06-0916</u>		
State:		DC	Zip:	2000	5-3315							
9.		ent and signatur a true copy of th			knowledge and be	ief, the fo	rego	oing informa	ation is tru	e and correct	and any attached	
Lawren	ce F. GAl	_VIN, Reg. No.	1		WX	)(			700	רא מזי, ער		
08/10/20	OO NTHALI	00000157 094		+			-		050	บ ๙0 <i>0</i> Date		
01 FC:50	31	Tot	<b>40.00 0P</b>	,	ogi actuding cover shee	nature et attachn	nent	ts, and doc	ıments:	2		

REEL: 010978 FRAME: 0956

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventors, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made an invention entitled:

CABLES WITH A HALOGEN-FREE RECYCLABLE COATING COMPRISING POLYPROPYLENE AND AN ETHYLENE COPOLYMER HAVING HIGH ELASTIC RECOVERY

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on January 21, 2000 (Serial No. <u>09/488,708</u>); and

WHEREAS, <u>PIRELLI CAVI E SISTEMI S.p.A.</u> a corporation of <u>Italy</u>

whose post office address is Viale Sarca, 222 - 20126 MILAN, Italy

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/We HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/We HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/We have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. <u>09/488,708</u>, filed <u>January 21, 2000</u>) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).

FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR     Luca CASTELLANI	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE June 19, 2000
ADDRESS Via Copernico, 19/D - 20094 CORSICO (MI), Italy		CITIZENSHIP Italy
FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY     Eduardo GRIZANTE REDONDO	assignor's signature Charles Juzante Redonds	DATE June 19, 2000
ADDRESS Rua Coronel Melo De Oliveira 86, Apto 131 - PERDIZES, Sao Paul	o (SP), CEP 05011-040, Brazil	CITIZENSHIP Brazil
3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Antonio ZAOPO	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE June 19, 2000
ADDRESS Via L. Ciceri Visconti, 10 - 20137 MILANO, Italy	7	CITIZENSHIP Italy
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Enrico ALBIZZATI	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE June 19, 2000
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. ● WASHINGTON, D.C.

FHFGD March 99